
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6680
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010
APPOINTMENT OF AIR HOSTESS
Sivakumar Alias J.K. Ritheesh Shri K.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to replace middle aged and old air hostesses in Air India and appoint young girls like the private airlines;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to announce Voluntary Retirement Scheme for the air hostesses who are serving in Air India;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the middle aged and old aged air hostesses will be deputed to the Administrative Department as an alternative plan; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.

(e): No, Madam.

(f): Does not arise.
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